% of net sales   14.8 %   10.4 %   12.7 %   7.9 %

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2022 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Annual Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings,
Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax
impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to
determine performance-based compensation and management believes that this information may be useful to investors.

Bel Fuse Inc.
Supplementary Information(1)

Reconciliation of GAAP Measures to Non-GAAP Measures(2)
(in thousands, unaudited)

The following tables detail the impact that certain unusual or special items had on the Company's net earnings per common Class A and Class B basic
and diluted shares ("EPS") and the line items in which these items were included on the consolidated statements of operations.

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2022   Three Months Ended December 31, 2021

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ 17,452   $ 3,412   $ 14,040   $ 1.06   $ 1.12   $ 9,920   $ 1,912   $ 8,008   $ 0.61   $ 0.65

Restructuring charges   3,322   505   2,817   0.21   0.22   526   70   456   0.04   0.04
Non-GAAP measures   $ 20,774   $ 3,917   $ 16,857   $ 1.27   $ 1.35   $ 10,446   $ 1,982   $ 8,464   $ 0.65   $ 0.69

   Year Ended December 31, 2022   Year Ended December 31, 2021

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

GAAP measures   $ 59,059   $ 6,370   $ 52,689   $ 4.01   $ 4.24   $ 27,327   $ 2,506   $ 24,821   $ 1.90   $ 2.02
Items included in SG&A
expenses:
Acquisition-related costs   -   -   -   -   -   483   111   372   0.03   0.03
Gain on sale of property   (1,596 )   (367 )   (1,229 )   (0.09 )   (0.10 )   (6,578 )   -   (6,578 )   (0.51 )   (0.53 )
Restructuring charges   7,322   1,495   5,827   0.45   0.47   1,201   189   1,012   0.08   0.08
Write-off of deferred financing
costs   -   -   -   -   -   820   189   631   0.05   0.05
Non-GAAP measures   $ 64,785   $ 7,498   $ 57,287   $ 4.36   $ 4.61   $ 23,253   $ 2,995   $ 20,258   $ 1.55   $ 1.65

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2022 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Annual Report on Form 10-K with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings,
Non-GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax
impact that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to